



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:		CITY OF PROSSER				Apollo, Inc.		Rotschy, Inc.		Mountain States Const. Co.	
Project:		2015 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS				1133 West Columbia Drive		9210 NE 62nd Avenue		P.O. Box 918	
HLA Project No.:		14084				Kennewick, WA 99336		Vancouver, WA 98665		Sunnyside, WA 98944	
Bid Opening Date:		September 3, 2015									
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$610,000.00	\$610,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$353,600.00	\$353,600.00
2	Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$66,200.00	\$66,200.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00
4	Existing Structure and Treatment Equipment Demolition	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$58,700.00	\$58,700.00
5	Unclassified Excavation and Backfill	CY	7,000	\$10.00	\$70,000.00	\$16.00	\$112,000.00	\$2.50	\$17,500.00	\$22.20	\$155,400.00
6	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$74,900.00	\$74,900.00
7	Anaerobic Digester and Pipe Gallery, Complete	LS	1	\$1,150,000.00	\$1,150,000.00	\$1,182,410.00	\$1,182,410.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,052,100.00	\$1,052,100.00
8	Sludge Thickening and Digester Control Building, Complete	LS	1	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$812,000.00	\$812,000.00	\$834,500.00	\$834,500.00	\$934,700.00	\$934,700.00
9	Sequencing Batch Reactor (SBR), Complete	LS	1	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$990,000.00	\$990,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,130,800.00	\$1,130,800.00
10	Existing SBR Control Building and Pump Room Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$517,600.00	\$517,600.00
11	Trickling Filter Rotary Distributor, Complete	LS	1	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$194,300.00	\$194,300.00
12	Site Piping, Fittings, and Valves, Complete	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$593,800.00	\$593,800.00
13	Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	LS	1	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$813,000.00	\$813,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$838,100.00	\$838,100.00
14	100 Ampere Circuit Breaker Replacement	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$938.00	\$2,814.00	\$2,040.00	\$6,120.00
15	150 Ampere Circuit Breaker Replacement	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00	\$4,170.00	\$8,340.00
16	225 Ampere Circuit Breaker Replacement	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00
17	400 Ampere Circuit Breaker Replacement	EA	3	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,560.00	\$7,680.00	\$6,510.00	\$19,530.00
18	800 Ampere Circuit Breaker Replacement	EA	2	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$6,460.00	\$12,920.00	\$12,180.00	\$24,360.00
19	Engine Generator and Transfer Switches, Complete	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$120,850.86	\$120,850.86	\$126,800.00	\$126,800.00
20	Site Grading and Drainage, Complete	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00
21	Landscape and Irrigation System Improvements, Complete	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
22	Quarry Spalls	CY	700	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$59.00	\$41,300.00	\$42.00	\$29,400.00	\$56.00	\$39,200.00
23	Gravel Backfill for Walls	CY	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$57.00	\$22,800.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$57.00	\$22,800.00
24	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$24.60	\$7,380.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
25	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	2,500	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$24.60	\$61,500.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$69.70	\$174,250.00
26	HMA CI 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	180	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$102.00	\$18,360.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$117.00	\$21,060.00
27	4-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	280	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$62.00	\$17,360.00	\$96.00	\$26,880.00	\$88.00	\$24,640.00
28	6-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$93.00	\$1,860.00	\$127.00	\$2,540.00	\$196.00	\$3,920.00
29	Chain Link Fencing	LF	480	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$22.00	\$10,560.00	\$22.00	\$10,560.00	\$23.00	\$11,040.00
30	Chain Link Swing Gate, 20 Feet Wide	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
31	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$5,000.00)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid \$5,000.00)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	Minor Change	FA	Est.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF PROSSER Project: 2015 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 14084 Bid Opening Date: September 3, 2015					Apollo, Inc. 1133 West Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336		Rotschy, Inc. 9210 NE 62nd Avenue Vancouver, WA 98665		Mountain States Const. Co. P.O. Box 918 Sunnyside, WA 98944		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
BID SUBTOTAL					\$6,175,800.00		\$6,229,000.00		\$6,304,634.86		\$6,606,230.00
8.6% STATE SALES TAX					\$531,118.80		\$535,694.00		\$542,198.60		\$568,135.78
BID TOTAL					\$6,706,918.80		\$6,764,694.00		\$6,846,833.46		\$7,174,365.78
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened on September 3, 2015. All bids have been reviewed by this office. I recommend the contract be awarded to: Apollo, Inc.						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
 Project Engineer _____ Date <u>9/4/2015</u>						Halme Construction, Inc.		\$7,186,083.72			
						Steller J Corporation		\$7,678,986.54			
						Harbor Pacific Contractors, Inc.		\$7,688,880.00			
						McClure and Sons, Inc.		\$8,078,625.85			
						James W. Fowler Co.		\$8,679,518.34			
											
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com								*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.			